mentioned property mortgaged to Kokan Mercantile Co-operative Bank Limited has taken possession on 31.05.2024 under the provision of
Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets & Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 will be sold by tender cum public auction as
mentioned below for recovery of secured debt amounting to Rs. 13,74,137.33 (Rupees Thirteen Lacs Seventy Four Thousand One Hundred
Thirty Seven and paise thirty three only ) towards loan account no.8069/13173 of Arshad Taiyab Shaikh & Taiyab Hasan Shaikh & and further
interest@11%p.a. as detailed below :
The propertywill be soldwithout furniture and fixtures on “as iswhere is and as iswhat is” basis/condition.

[...]

06, Ground Floor, B-
Wing, "Sai Aashray Phase-1",
Near Parvati Garden, Survey
No. 19, Hissa No. 5, Village
Adivali Dhokali, Kalyan (East),
Taluka Ambernath, District-
Thane 421 306

Date of
Demand Notice

06.11.2024

Outstanding
amount

Date of
possession

Rs.14,73,560/-
(Fourteen lakh
seventy three
thousand five
hundred and
sixty only )

11.07.2025

POSSESSION NOTICE

The undersigned being theAuthorised Officer of Can Fin Homes Ltd. under the Securitisation and Reconstruction
of FinancialAssets and Enforcement of Security InterestAct 2002 and in exercise of the powers under the saidAct